

Naushad Ramjan Ali @ Maniyar @ Mahihar ...**Applicant**
Versus
 State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...**Respondents**

Mr. Shambhu Jha a/w Afsar Ansari, *for the Applicant.*
Mr. S.S.Ghag, *APP for the Respondent - State.*
Ms. Salima Ansari, *for the Respondent No.2.*

CORAM R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 13TH MARCH 2026

PC:-

- 1.** Learned counsel for the Applicant to provide a copy of the Application to the Advocate appointed for Respondent No.2.
- 2.** Stand over to **1st April, 2026.**

(R. M. JOSHI, J)