

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3152 OF 2025

Naushad Ramjan Ali @ Maniyar ...Applicant
@ Mahihar

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Arvinid Yadav for the Applicant

Mr. S.S. Ghag, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Fakruddin Khan h/w S. Ansari for Respondent No.2-victim

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 24th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Fakruddin Khan on behalf of Respondent No.2 seeks accommodation on the ground counsel is unwell.
2. At his request, stand over to 05th May, 2026.

R. M. JOSHI, J.