

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3152 OF 2025

Naushad Ramjan Ali @ Maniyar @ Mahihar ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Shambhu Jha a/w Mr. Afsar Ansari i/by Mr. Arvind Yadav, for
the Applicant.

Mr. Mayur S. Sonawane, APP, for the Respondent - State.
Adv. Saima Ansari, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 5th May, 2026

PC:-

1. Papers are not traceable.
2. Office is directed to produce the same before this Court.
3. Stand over to 7th May 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-